APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE DA D T o SELAND SECURITY

State Form 44400 (R7 / 10-13} 302 West Washington Street, Room W246
Approved by State Board of Accounts, 2013 indianapolis, IN 46204-2739
hitp/fwew.in.gov/dhs/firelffp_bs_comm_code/

INSTRUCTIONS: Please refer to the attached four (4) page instructions. Varance number (Assigned by deparimenti)
Attach additional pages as needed fo complete this application. Jéo - - 4 ey ('(,-;}

1. APPLICANT INFOiRIiIiIi'VI'ION {Person who would be in violation if van‘ancé ig not g?’anted; us.ual;l'y .ﬂ.n's is. f-l-iue_owner)

Name of applicant Title

John Seifert ' State Forester
Name of organization Telephene number
Forestry Division/ Department of Natural Resources (317) 232-4105

Address (number and sireel, cily, state, and ZIP code}

402 West Washington Room W296, Indianapalis Indiana 46204

2. PERSON SUBMITTING APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF THE APPLICANT (if not submitted by the applicant)

Name of applicant Title

Ronald G. Peterson P.E. Chief MEP Engineer
Name of organization Telephone number
Engineering Division / Department of Natural Resources (317) 232-4153

Address {number and streef, oity, state, and ZIP code)

402 West Wshington Room W299, Indianapolis IN 46204

3. DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD (If applicable) =~

Name of design professional License number
Same
Name of organization Telephone number

( )

Address (humber and street, city, state, and ZIP code)

4, PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

Name of project State project number County

Campgreund Cabins @ Starve Hollow SRA None Jackson

Address of site {number and streel, clty, state, and ZIP code)

43455 C.R. 275W, Vallonia IN 47281

Type of project
1 New Addition [ Alteration

5. REQUIRED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
The following required information has been included with this application (check as applicable):

[ Change of occupancy [ Existing

A check made payable to the Indiana Department of Homeland Security for the appropriate amount. (ses Instructions)
K4 one (1} set of plans or drawings and supporting data that describe the area affected by the requested variance and any proposed alternatives,
Whitten documentation showing that the locat fire official has recelved a copy of the vartance application.

B written documentation showing that the locaf building officiat has received a copy of the variance application.

6. VIOLATION INFORMATION
Has the Plan Review Section of the Division of Fire and Building Safety issued a Correction Order?

{dYes {ifyes, aftach a copy of the Correction Order,) No

Has a violation been issued?
[ Yes (If yes, attach a copy of the Violation and answer the following.) & No

Violation issued by

_[] Local Building. Department _[_] state Fire and Building Code Enforcement Section [ Local Fire Depariment

Page 1 of 2




7. DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED VARIANCE

Mame of code or standard ané edition: involved Specific code section

675 1AC 13-2.5-1 2014 INBC 2012 edition 1205.1 and 903.2.8

Nature of non-compliance (include a description of spaces, equipment, etc. Invaived as necessary.}

Cabin does not have Heating, Ventilation, or Air Conditioning. Cabin does not have insulation or energy efficient envelope. Cabin does
not have provision for maintaining a minium temperature as required by the building code.

Cabin does not have Inside plumbing and therefore does notl have sprinkler fire protection as requiréd by code.

8. DEMONSTRATION THAT PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND WELFARE WiLL BE PROTECTED
Select one of the following staterments:

[0 WNon-compliance with the Tule will not be adverse to the public health, safety or welfare; or

Applicant will undertake altemnative actions in lieu of compliance with the rule to ensure that granting of the variance will not be adverse to
public health, safety, or welfare. Explain why alternative actions would be adequate (be specific).

Facts demonstrating that the above selected statement is true:
Cabins will be located in primitive campground. Cabins will be proviede without heat or cooling as a shelter for campers equipped to
withstand the prevailing weather conditions.

A combination electric and battery back-up smoke detector will be installed per code.

9. DEMONSTRATION OF UNDUE HARDSHIP OR HISTORICALLY SIGNIFICANT STRUCTURE

Select at least one of the following statements:

P4 Imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship (unusual difficulty) because of physical limitations of the construction site or its utifity services.

1 imposition of the rule wauld result in an undue hardship (unusual difficulty) because of major operational prablems in the use of the building or structure. |
[ imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship (unusual difffculty) because of excessive costs of additional or altered construction efements.

[0 imposition of the rule would prevent the preservation of an architecturally or a historically significant part of the building or structure.

Facts demonstrating that the above selected statement is true:

This building with interior space of 270 square feet of living space wil} offer considerably more freedom and protection from the
elements than the other forms of primitive camper equipment avalable. 1t will be equipprd with the hardwired smoke detector with
battery backup to adequately protect the occupants from the danger of firel

10. STATEMENT OF ACCURACY

| hereby certify under penaity of perjury ihat the information contained in this application is accurate.

S|gnat ve.6f applicant or ot ns ttin ppllcatlnn Q Please print hame Date of signaiure {month, day, year)
Ronald G. Peterson o7 .52 20)E

Slgﬁature of design professlohal (.rf applicable) Please ptint name Date of signature (fronth, day, year)

11. STATEMENT OF AWARENESS (If the application is submitted on the applicant’s behalf, the applicant must sign the following statement.}

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that | am aware of this request for variance and that this application is being submitted on my behalf.

Signature of a{'car;tje Please print name Date of signature {month, day, vear)
O/ ’
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APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE A D T RV SECTION, Ty

State Form 44400 (R7 / 10-13) 302 West Washington Street, Room W246
Approved by State Board of Accounts, 2013 Indlanapolis, IN 46204-2739

http:fivranw in.govidhsfhire/fp_bs_comm_code/

iy o ety et

WSTRUCTIONS: Please refer to the attached four (4) page instructions. Varianca number (Assigned i:y deparimeant)
Attach adilifional pages as needed to complete this application. e d C =9

1. APPLICANT INFO

ﬁNiATION (Person who would be in violation if variance is not granted; usuaily this is the owbérj

Mame of applicant Tifle

John Seffert ' State Forester
iName of organization Telkephone numbar
Forestry Division/ Department of Natural Resources (317) 232-4105

Address (mmber and streel, alty, state, and ZIP cade)

402 West Washington Room W296, Indianapolis Indiana 46204
2. PERSON SUBMITTING APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF THE APPLICANT (If not submitted by the applicant)

Name of applicant Title

Ronald G. Peterson P.E. Chief MEP Engineer
Name of arganization Telephone number
Engineering Division / Department of Natural Resources (817) 232-4153

‘Address (number and streef, cily, state, and ZIP code)
402 West Washington Room W299, Indianapoiis IN 46204
3. DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD {If applicabia)

Name of design professional License number
Same
Name of organization Telephene nurnoer

Address (number and streaf, cffy, state, and ZIF code)

4. PROJECT IDENTIFICATION
Nams of project State project number County

Campground Cabins @ Starve Hollow SRA None Jackson
Address of site {number and street, &ity, state, and ZIF cods}

43458 C.R. 275W, Vallonia IN 47281
‘Type of project

[ New X Addition A Alleratic;n [ Change of occupancy [ ] Existing

5. REQUIRED ADDITICNAL INFORMATION
The following required information has been included with this application (check as applicable}:

B3 A check made payable fo the indisna Department of Homeland Security for the appropriate amount. (see instructions)

One (1} set of plans or dra;‘vings and supporiing dala that describe the area affected by the requested variance and any proposed alternatives.
B4 wiitien documentation showing that the local fire official has received a copy of the variance application.

Witten documentation showing that the Jocal bulkling official has received a copy of the variance application.

6. VIOLATION INFORMATION

Has the Pian Review Section of the Division of Flre and Building Safely issued a Corvection Order?

3 Yes (If yes, attach a capy of the Comraction Qrder.) No

Has a vialation been issued?

[ Yes (¥ yes, attach a copy of the Viclation and answer the following.) X No
Vielatlon issued by:

|1 L6¢al Building Department [ Staite Fire and Building Codls Eriforcement Section [ Local Fire Departmerit -
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7. DESCRIPTICN OF REQUESTED VARIANCE
Name of cate of standand and edition involved Specific cotis seclion
6751AC 13-2.5-1 2014 INBC 2012 edltion 1205.1 and 503.2.8

Nature of nop-compiiance fInclide = descriplion of spaces, eqiipment, stc. involved as nesessary.)
Cabin does not have Heating, Ventilation, or Air Conditioning. Cabin does not have insulation or energy efficient envelope. Cabin does

not have provision for maintaining a2 minium temperature as required by the building code.

Cabin does not have inside plumbing and therefare does notl have sprinkler fire protection as required by code.

B. DEMONSTRATION THAT PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND WELFARE WILL BE ﬁRl&)TECT:ED
Selact one of the following staismants:
[ Non-compliance with the rule will not be adverse to the public healih, safaty ar welfare; or

. Applicant wilf undertake allemative actions In feu of compliance with the ruie to ensure that granting of the variance will nof be adverss fo
public health, safety, or welfare, Explain why sliernafive actions would be adeguate (be specific)h.

Facts tdemonstrating that the above selected statement i frue:
Cabins will be lacated in primitive campground, Cabins will be proviede without heat or cooling as a shelter for campers equipped to

withetand the prevailing weather conditions.

A combination electic and battery back-up smoke detecior witf be installed per code.

5. DEMONSTRATION OF UNDUE HARDSHIP OR HISTORICALLY SIGNIFICANT STRUCTURE
Salest at least one of the following statemneris.

[  imposition of the rule would result In an undue hardship _{musqa! difficutty} because of physical Imitations of the construction site or its utilty services.
[ ImposHion of the rule would result in an undue hamship funusual ciffeufy) because of major ocperational problems in the use of the building or siructure, |
] imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship [unusual dificuily] because of excessive costs of additional or attered construction elements.,
11 impesition of the rule would prevent the preservation. of an architeckurally or a historically significant part of fve bullding of structure.

Facts demonstrafing that the above selected statement is te;
This building with interior space of 270 square feet of living space will offer considerably more freedom and protection from the
alements than the other forms of primifive camper equipment avalable. it will be equipprd with the hardwired smoke detector with

battery backup 1o adeguately protect the nccupants from the danger of firel

10. STATEMENT OF ACCURACY

| hereby ceriify under pe7na!ty of perjury thal the information contained in this application is accurate.
y @=§va -

Slgnatur At applicant or ' B }m Please print name Date of signetiire {month, day, year}
o ' ' Ronald G. Peterson 77,722, 20 /,é

Signature of design professiohal (I applicabla) Please prnt name Date of sifnature fnonth, day, year)

11. STATEWMENT OF AWARENESS (If the application is submitted on the applicant's behalf, the applicant must sign the followiny statement.}

| hereby certify under penalty of perjury that | am aware of this request for variance and -ﬂmt this appiication is being submitted on my behalf,

Signature of nt ) . Please print name Date of signature (month, day, vear
- )
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Michael It Penes, Governot
Robert B, Carter, Jr., Dircctor

W, [NDIANA

Camping Cabin Description and User Rules

Minimum age to rent a cabin is 21 years old.

Check-in: 3:00PM. Check-out: 12:00PM.

Quiet hours are from 11:00PM to 7:00AM,

Maximum capacity is 5 persons/cabin,

Leasing or sub-leasing cabins is prohibited.

No camping outside cabins or in parking areas. (No tents, camping
trailers, RVs)

Cabin contains one set of twin bunk beds, one full size bed frame,
small loft, table and 2 benches. No mattresses or linens provided.
Exterior front porch with swing.

Smoking in cabins is prohibited.

Cooking in cabins is prohibited.

No appliances, utensits or cooking area provided in cabin.

Gas lanterns, candies and open flame prohibited in cabin and on
porch.

Fires allowed only in the campsite fire ring provided. Completely
extinguish fire before vacating the campsite., <

Cabins do not contain running water or restroom facilities.

Vault tollets and/or comfort stations with toilets, showers and
running water available nearby.

Water fountain/spigot available nearby.

Do not nail, screw or affix items to cabin interior or exterior except
on hooks provided.

Two vehicles permitted at cabin. Additional vehicles must park in
the overflow lot,

1 picnic table provided.

Pets are not permitted in the cabin.

Cabin contains 2 overhead ceiling fans w/light.

Cabin has smoke alarm and fire extinguisher.

Cabin has rear egress/escape window.

Air conditioners or supplemental heat sources are prohibited.
Broom and dust pan provided. User must sweep floors and remove
trash from cabin before departure to avoid cleaning fees.

Cabin has 20 AMP interior convenience outlets and 1 front porch
exterior outlet.

At check-In customer is required to sign a damage/cleaning release

" form. Damages or exceséive cleaning incurred fay resultin” ©

additional fees.
Violation of rules may result in assessed damages, fines or
expulsion and loss of fees paid.

5/3/2013 An Equal Opportunity Employer
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